
Organization Name Amount Grant Purpose

Anacostia Watershed Society, Inc. $3,000 
Anacostia Watershed Society will use grant funds to support programs that educate and engage students and teachers 
from District 3 in a three-part environmental education programs, which are aligned with Maryland educational 
standards.

Berwyn Heights Elementary School $1,000 
Berwyn Heights Elementary School will use grant funds to supplement transportation costs for their school-wide field 
trip program. Students will visit the historic Bladensburg Waterfront Park and selected museums and/or cultural venues 
for experiential learning days.

Brighter Bites $3,000 
Brighter Bites will use grant funds to implement their three-pronged program at five elementary schools and four 
summer camps in Prince George's County over the school year 2019-2020.

B-Roll Media and Arts, Inc. $1,000 B-Roll Media and Arts will use grant funds to support free media arts training and education to under-resourced youth 
ages 13-21 and youth with diagnosed learning disabilities in the County.

Carrollton Elementary School $1,000 Carrollton Elementary School will use grant funds to support their "Outdoor Classroom" and green initiatives.

Christian Life Center $5,000 Christian Life Center will use grants to support their current hunger-fighting work during the COVID-19 pandemic, 
particularly the costs of their increased food distribution and more health and safety equipment.

City of College Park $4,000 
City of College Park will use grant funds to provide food/supplies in support of the City of College Park's Hispanic 
Parent Support Group, which meets a minimum of 46 times per year and is attended, on average, by 31 parents and 48 
children.

College Park Arts Exchange, Inc. $4,000 

College Park Arts Exchange will use grant funds for expenses related to programming for Children and Youth groups 
and music performance groups (Choir, Orchestra, Band, Youth Musical), Arts Drop In (multiple locations), and AHA 
Kids monthly events. Grant funds will also be used for artist fees, supplies, and space rentals.

Community Legal Services of Prince George's County, Inc. $3,044 
Community Legal Services of Prince George's County will use grant funds for general operating expenses. The funds 
will provide additional support to current programs and provide additional assistance to residents of Prince George's 
County.

Community Youth Advance, Inc. $2,500 Community Youth Advance will use grant funds to deliver academic enrichment, mentoring, and college and career 
readiness activities that promote academic excellence, promote character and prepare youth to meet life's challenges.

Congregations United for Compassion and Empowerment, Inc. $2,500 
Congregations United for Compassion and Empowerment will use grant funds for the coordinator's salary, client 
supplies, food, thermal underwear, coats, sleeping bags, and medical costs not covered by health insurance such as co-
pays, prescriptions, and eye glasses.

Court Appointed Special Advocate (CASA)/ Prince George's County, Inc. $3,000 

Court Appointed Special Advocate will use grant funds to advocate for the physical health, mental health, safe housing, 
educational and social needs of 200 foster children and youth in foster care. Youth who age out of foster care to 
adulthood at 21, at least 75% will be stably housed and at least 70% will be employed or enrolled in an educational 
program leading to employment. General operation funds will contribute towards the cost of training new volunteers. 

Crossword, Inc. dba The Pathways School $1,000 
Crossword/ The Pathways School will use grant funds to provide materials for the creation of a mural at Du Val High 
School and to partially pay the fee of the teaching artist who will lead the mural project. The mural will be the 
culminating artwork of an arts residency with high school special education students. 

Embry Center for Family Life $2,000 Embry Center for Family Life will use grant funds to support their B.O.O.S.T. Tutoring Program for K-12 students in 
the College Park Area.

Family Restoration & Healing Center, Inc. $2,000 Family Restoration & Healing Center will use grant funds to support their 360 Wholeness program's educational 
training, workforce development, and counseling services.

First Generation College Bound, Inc. $4,000 First Generation College Bound will us grant funds for general operating support during FY20 to help support FGCB's 
three programs: Homework Club, College Success, and Great Minds Great Futures.
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Food & Friends, Inc. $2,000 Food and Friends will use grant funds to provide medically tailored, home-delivered meals and groceries to individuals 
with serious illnesses such as HIV/AIDS and cancer that are too ill to buy and prepare food for themselves. 

Hope Connections for Cancer Support, Inc. $1,500 
Hope Connections for Cancer Support will use grant funds for expenses related to providing interactive nutrition 
education programs and a Wellness Day to help reduce stress and educate participants on the importance of nutrition 
during cancer. 

Housing Initiative Partnership, Inc $3,000 
Housing Initiative Partnership will use grant funds to provide their bilingual housing counseling services, one-on-one, 
to tenants at East Pines Terrace Apts over the next 12 months, to position them for future rental or homeownership 
opportunities, ahead of their displacement. 

La Clinica del Pueblo, Inc. $3,000 
La Clinica del Pueblo will use grant funds to support their programs that intend to meet healthcare needs of Latino 
families in Prince George's County through the provision of comprehensive primary care and mental health services 
that are culturally and linguistically appropriate for residents who are low-income and uninsured. 

Liberty's Promise, Inc. $4,000 Liberty's Promise will use grant funds to support after-school programs of civic engagement, held at Parkdale High 
School, twice annually in 10-week sessions.

Magnolia Elementary School $1,456 Magnolia Elementary School will use grant funds to renew their DreamBox Seat License subscription.

Maryland 49ers, Inc.  (no website) $1,000 
Maryland 49ers will use grant funds to assist the organization in improving the quality of life, health, and group 
interaction skills of at-risk youth through sports and cheerleading activities. More specifically, grant funds will be used 
for transportation expenses, supplies, league registration fees and uniforms.

Mary's Center for Maternal and Child Care, Inc. $2,000 Mary's Center for Maternal and Child Care will use grant funds for expenses related to wellness visits for uninsured 
and under-insured patients in Prince George's County.

Meals on Wheels of the College Park Area, Inc. $3,000 
Meals on Wheels of the College Park Area will use grant funds to purchase food items to assist with meal preparation 
for clients. Grant funds will be utilized to prevent the need to increase the price of the daily client contribution for 
service.

Mentoring Through Athletics, Inc. $1,000 Mentoring Through Athletics will use the grant funds to provide homework assistance and facilitate a character 
development program for the student participants in the mentoring program. 

NAMI Prince George's County MD, Inc. $2,500 
NAMI Prince George's County will use grant funds to support the planning, implementation, and management of 
current and new programming that provide mental health education, support, advocacy and community outreach 
programs for county residents. 

Neighborhood Design Center, Inc. $1,000 
The Neighborhood Design Center will use grant funds to support the organization's work with communities in Prince 
George's County that are below or just above the 51% AMI (area median income). Grant funds will support the 
organization's staff in direct service to communities and projects.

Paint Branch Elementary School, Prince George's County Public School $1,000 Paint Branch Elementary School will use grant funds to support STEM projects and technology use in their school.

Parkdale High School, Parkdale Robotics $2,000 Parkdale Robotics will use grant funds for registrations fees to compete in FIRST Technical Challenge (FTC) and 
FIRST Robotics Competition (FRC).

Prince George's Arts & Humanities Council, Inc. $1,500 
Prince George's Arts & Humanities Council will use grant funds for their Prince George's County Arts Community 
Emergency Relief Fund.

Prince George's Child Resource Center, Inc. $3,000 

Prince George's Child Resource Center will use grant funds for expenses related to providing comprehensive, two-
generation family support services; home visiting early intervention for  families at risk to neglect or abuse their 
children; and technical assistance and professional development for early child care providers. More specifically, funds 
will be used for unfunded programmatic costs of program supplies and client services. 

Prince George's County Police Athletic League $2,500 Prince George's County Police Athletic League will use grants funds to provide the equipment and supplies for their 
programs, and to cover operational costs and insurance costs.

Prince George's County Police T.E.P., Inc. (no website) $1,000 
Prince George's County Police T.E.P. will use grant funds to fund the Prince George's County Police Explorer 
Program. Funds will be used for expenses such as uniforms, travel, explorer and advisor training, and community 
service opportunities.

Prince George's Philharmonic $1,000 Prince George's Philharmonic will use grant funds to support their educational outreach programs and increased 
production cost of Philharmonic concerts during the 2019-2020 season.
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Seabrook Elementary School $1,000 Seabrook Elementary School will use grant funds for expenses related to their attendance incentive program that will 
reward students with perfect attendance with pizza parties, ice cream parties and certificates and prizes.

SEAC, Inc. $1,250 
SEAC will use grant funds to support stipends to college students working in SEAC's Math Achievers Program 
(MAP), a 6-week summer math instruction and enrichment program for Prince George's County middle school students 
and their parents. 

Solutions in Hometown Connections Corp. $2,750 Solutions in Hometown Corporation will use grant funds for the salary of the Early Childhood Specialist, a critical 
position within the English Language Learning Program. 

Sowing Empowerment and Economic Development, Inc. $5,000 The grant fund will be used for Food Distribution Center, Clothes Closet, Diaper Distribution, Nutrition Education, and 
Financial Literacy Training. 

St. Ann's Center for Children, Youth and Families $1,000 
St. Ann's Center for Children, Youth and Families will use grant funds to support the salaries of the direct care staff 
that provide daily supervision and guidance to residents of the Transitional Housing Program for homeless woman with 
children.

Take Charge Juvenile Diversion Program, Inc. $3,500 

Take Charge Juvenile Diversion Program will use grant funds for expenses related to facilitating a Leadership 
Development and Life Skills Mastery Program at Charles Carroll MS. More specifically, funds will be used for 
staffing, materials, equipment, training, data management and refreshments for the program for the FY20 academic 
year. 

The Maryland Umbrella Group $1,000 
The Maryland Umbrella Group will use grant funds to support their Villages and Aging in Place programs. Funds will 
be used to expand reach and support to residents in these programs and other operational costs such as background 
checks and educational resources. 

The One World Center for Autism, Inc. $1,000 The One World Center for Autism will use grant funds for operational costs related to the healthcare, individual and 
family support services they provide to Prince George's County residents living with autism.

The Training Source, Inc. $1,000 
The Training Source will use grant funds for general operating support of adult job training; youth leadership, college 
and planning; job readiness training; wrap-around support services (SNAP, clothing, etc.); and small business staffing 
assistance and staff training.

Town of University Park $1,000 Town of University Park will use grant funds to establish a temporary assistance fund to assist financial challenged 
seniors that live in the town. 

World Arts Focus, Inc., dba Joe's Movement Emporium $2,000 World Arts Focus will use grant funds to support the Ability Project, an intensive month-long dance project for 
Parkdale High School CRI special education students that includes a performance for fellow students and parents.

Total $100,000
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